507024619 12/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7071454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND SCIENCE	09/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECRETWOMAN CO., LTD.
Street Address:	228, CHEONGSA-RO, SEO-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	35209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16486117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLS002.005APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOCHAN SONG
SIGNATURE:	/hochan song/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-12-09 Assignment- PLS002.005APC#page1.tif source=2021-12-09 Assignment- PLS002.005APC#page2.tif

PATENT 507024619 REEL: 058377 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND SCIENCE, a Korean corporation having offices at 287, Gejeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34113 Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrante that it is a joint owner of the right, title, and interest to the following United States application for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Application"):

<u>Application No.</u> 16/486.117 Filing Date August 14, 2019 Title

119 PERSONALIZED OPTIMAL HEAD SHAPE

IMPLEMENTATION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, SECRETWOMAN CO., LTO., a Korean corporation having offices at 228, Cheongsaro, Sec-gu, Daejeon 35209 Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire
right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Patent Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in light of good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that if has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in the Patent Application and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Application to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies ansing out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of all Patents that may be granted on the Patent Application or all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Application immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Application, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce all Patents that may be granted on the Patent Application or all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR (CONVEYING PARTY)	ASSIGNEE (RECEIVING PARTY)
KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND SCIENCE	SECRETWOMAN CO., LTD.
Signature:	Signature:
Date: 9./672/. *	Date:
Name Printed: Hohy, Sook/lann	Name Printed:
THE Head of Word for Technology Timple	Title:

53870657

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND SCIENCE, a Korean corporation having offices at 267, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34113 Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is a joint owner of the right, title, and interest to the following United States application for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Application"):

Application No.

Filing Date

Title

16/486,117

August 14, 2019

PERSONALIZED OPTIMAL HEAD SHAPE

IMPLEMENTATION SYSTEM

WHEREAS, SECRETWOMAN CO., LTD., a Korean corporation having offices at 228, Cheongsaro, Seo-gu, Daejeon 35209 Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire
right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in light of good and valuable consideration to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of **ASSIGNOR** in the Patent Application and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof; and **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Application to **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of all Patents that may be granted on the Patent Application or all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Application immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Application, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce all Patents that may be granted on the Patent Application or all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR (CONVEYING PARTY) KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND SCIENCE Signature: Date: Name Printed: Title: SECRETWOMAN CO., LTD. SECRETWOMAN CO., LTD. Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Date: ZoZI-II-II Name Printed: Title: Title: Lear manage/

53870657

PATENT REEL: 058377 FRAME: 0204